
ENTRIES 9
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 90.00) 

Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA FAST TIME
PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
4 Raelynn Hill DD 17.389 1 $32.00
3 Wylee Mcfarland Shes spicy 18.711 2 $24.00
8 Clara Franzenburg Goose 18.744 3 $16.00
2 Paisley Weston Iris Skeet Time 22.241 4 $8.00
5 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 28.080 5 $2.00
7 Grayson Krekel Blackjack 38.547 6 $2.00
6 Morley Gintner Rocky 916.397 7 $2.00
9 Addi Squier Bella LL44.836 8 $2.00
1 Kinzley Kline Fonzie LL49.647 9 $2.00



OPEN ENTRIES 155

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 6,231.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 14.975

Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA 2D 15.475

Open 5D | $1000 Added 3D 15.975

4D 16.475

Friday entries running Youth, Adult & Masters ONLY will run with the main race! 5D 16.975

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 
76 Gracie Ehret Zoomin Jay Jay 14.975 1D1 $471
97 Kari Diedrich Sheza Nonstop Bug 15.000 1D2 $370
24 Jamie Lenzner A lot of fight left 15.020 1D3 $303

131 Lauren DeRouchey Kandy Krush 15.042 1D4 $236
134 Katie Anderson Araflit 15.250 1D5 $168
127 Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 15.298 1D6 $135
68 Sandi Brandli Knock Ya Socks Off 15.443
83 Kim Chesmore SR Royal Kochie 15.462
31 Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 15.476 2D1 $419
60 Kaija Madsen The Luck Games 15.520 2D2 $329

168 Rachel Werkman Three ohs lastfame 15.524 2D3 $269
88 Kaylee Lacina Hawk Lion Stinker 15.535 2D4 $209
33 Kaylee Lacina Raiders Golden Girl 15.569 2D5 $150

176 Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 15.578 2D6 $120
73 Jessica Conklin Bueno Bye Dinero 15.620

170 Tasia Behnke RJL Cantbullymyfame 15.649
15 Jodie Greig Streakin On Fame 15.653
56 Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.656

159 Sandi Brandli Dinner Bell Dash 15.659
130 Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 15.712
69 Stephanie McCready DC French coffeebean 15.750
23 Conny Winkers DHR Fire Up Perks 15.756

109 Crissi Mangen Cool Cat Charmer 15.760
10 Kricket Gintner fabulous and famous 15.810

117 Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 15.812
126 Kathy Grady MT Hottie 15.826
19 Brian Jensen Frenchgirlonfirewater 15.833
50 Brooke Vancil Ima Catman Goldseeker 15.843

116 Kricket Gintner st herecomesthestorm 15.866
8 Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 15.873

124 Kilynn Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.904
171 Rebecca Thompson BF streakin French 15.909
41 Betty Ann Davis DANCINFOR CHEX 15.915
32 Carol Snider YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 15.952
9 Bailey DesMarais Busy French Kissing 15.954

98 Jessica Stogsdill So Streaking Slick 15.981 3D1 $349



46 Karissa Heath Rockinâ€™ Legacy 15.984 3D2 $274
80 Jenn Vantiger Dance After Me 15.995 3D3 $224

111 Tara Kane Iris Up To Parr 16.004 3D4 $174
57 Sidney Eibes FSP Coal Train 16.005 3D5 $125
63 Adaline Rolling Georgia 16.031 3D6 $100
86 Carissa McFarland MJP IMAFABULOUSBULLY 16.057
77 Micaela Stevens Royal slick design 16.082
40 Avery Teague Parofdecisions 16.087
20 Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 16.100
87 Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 16.112
53 Rylee Harlan Designed With Perks 16.149
7 Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 16.173

84 Mary Tegeler UndniablySharp 16.196
36 Crissi Mangen Settle Down Guys 16.202

118 Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash 16.212
67 Callie Miller Streakin Paisley 16.213

162 Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 16.213
91 Kara Warmka Let A Bully Do It 16.240
52 Kyleigh Erritt Amethyst Woodstar 16.254
61 Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 16.255
66 Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.259
18 Maren Lamusga Mays Pepsi JT 16.275

106 Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 16.282
6 Lisa Mckee Dandys Flashy Deal 16.293

65 Hannah Koch SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.350
129 Evelyn Morehouse Dun It For Perkssss 16.362
158 John McPhail Levi On The Run 16.365
147 Cami Shoultz Diamonds N Bluejeans 16.384
125 Mariah Meger Prince Charming Guy 16.390
85 Molly Hamilton Q 16.407
44 Natalie Hieronimus BW Double Take Dash 16.419

157 Jeanne Lindblom CN Hocus Pocus 16.425
74 Lisa Mckee Rocket Sweet Cash 16.451

155 Micaela Stevens Sheza sexy olena kid 16.453
28 Mackinzie Hamlink French Triplesniffle 16.456

104 MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 16.468
110 Allison Schneider Spicy Pumpkin Latte 16.551 4D1 $297

5 Kyleigh Erritt Iris Smokin Bandit 16.587 4D2 $233
105 Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 16.595 4D3 $191
153 Emily Mortensen Crashin Val 16.663 4D4 $148
114 Tacie Overturf KD Berts Moon Bug 16.669 4D5 $106
137 Jamie Kane Iris Highest Honor 16.675 4D6 $85
11 Micaela Stevens Metallic chic 16.679
79 Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 16.705

120 Sarah Garry Fired Up Frenchman 16.728



108 Sierra Monahan Shortys Straight Rambo 16.729
121 Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 16.729
160 Mike Gintner eyem fames loretta 16.733
75 Brynn Bastyr Draw Me a Bud 16.739

132 Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 16.777
22 Mary Tegeler Malice In Chains 16.786

123 Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.836
81 Jeanne Lindblom Barts Last Playgirl 16.874
4 Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 16.884

135 Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.911
103 Cari Hill WWW Three Bars No Joe 16.969
122 Mallory Opbroek Streaking Ta Grace 16.980 5D1 $209
14 Hailey Hanestad Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.996 5D2 $165
34 Rachel Lueth Grace is Amazin Dash 17.004 5D3 $135
3 Val Wasinger Frenchmans Skip 17.044 5D4 $105

59 Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 17.053 5D5 $75
139 Katie DesMarais Strait Over The Moon 17.054 5D6 $60
58 Tori Kulow Sugartime Sunfrost 17.122

142 Carley Halligan TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 17.190
2 Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 17.266

128 Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 17.272
95 Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 17.295

149 Braham Gintner TRS he be a skirt 17.303
43 Isabel Stromer Scottish Crusader 17.354
71 Kaylin Novak Joes Sassy Girl 17.357
99 Mackenzie Offen Juno Gator Magoon 17.369
37 Eva Magnuson EasyDocs Chrome 17.434

100 Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 17.446
12 Keith Broscoff Yo Good Hand 17.447

107 Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 17.644
152 Keith Broscoff Rock Back Sensation 17.664
29 Jenn Vantiger Cajo Nowatas Melody 17.688
45 Madi Lewis BHR Fancy Pal 17.828
82 Elizabeth Dziuk HH Gunslinger 17.873
27 Katie Anderson LR Frenchie Playgirl 17.898

143 Kaylin Novak Ease Down The Fire 18.175
16 Chandra Kline TTB Playguns N Roses 18.658

169 Madison Duncan Rooster 18.908
141 Molly Hamilton Frenchmans Last Honor 19.202
167 Amber Duncanson Baby Boomer 20.051
156 Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 915.223
70 Kricket Gintner Dial A Little Fame 915.258

133 Chrystal Richter Bugs In My Fire 915.633
164 Aubree Atkinson Sunset Sweet Newt 915.704
72 Kaylee Krekel KK Cool Guys Win 915.732



101 Brianna Akers Snowbound Boogie 915.737
174 Colbie Schmitt Temporary High 915.831
48 Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 915.927

145 Kaija Madsen BP Diamond Reign 915.983
92 Maren Lamusga This Crickets Special 916.043

113 Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 916.092
151 Tammy Whyte Givemeasmooch 916.358
144 Angel Schiffer Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.405
148 Alee Feist Passum Nachos 916.411
119 Tara O'Connor Karesha In Gold 916.525
140 Codi Groth Pedro 916.575
26 Carley Halligan CE Ironman 916.583
42 Kaylee Hieronimus He's A Smart Santanna 916.611
39 Avery Lennox Famous Cache 916.654
90 Rylee Harlan Flyin Wagon 916.811

136 Halle Bakalar Dandy Secret Tequila 917.095
150 Rylee Harlan Red Reba Firefighter 917.207
54 Amber Duncanson Bet Your Sweet Cat 917.446
21 Kathy Tracy KC Easy Ryder 917.655

138 Audreianna Schmidt Okie Dokie Iris 917.720
94 Julia Napper Jenos Poco Amy 919.160
1 Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999

47 Abby Halligan Well Heeled Magoo 999.999
55 Crystal Summers Wrangler 999.999
93 Avery Lennox Iris Roan Joe 999.999
96 Darci Ewing Swaim Ms Sunfrost 999.999

163 Cassidy Teeter Ima Gold Firefighter 999.999
175 Mallory Opbroek Streakin Surprize 999.999
64 Jill Lewis Hooch SCR



ENTRIES 57
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,377.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 0.000
Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA 2D 0.500

YOUTH 4D | $100 Added 3D 1.000
4D 1.500

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class!

F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
Kaija Madsen The Luck Games 15.520 1D1 ($ 209)      

Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 15.578 1D2 ($ 161)      
Bailey DesMarais Busy French Kissing 15.954 1D3 ($ 112)       

Adaline Rolling Georgia 16.031 2D1 ($ 165)      
Avery Teague Parofdecisions 16.087 2D2 ($ 124)      
Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 16.100 2D3 ($ 83)        
Rylee Harlan Designed With Perks 16.149 2D4 ($ 41)        
Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 16.173

Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 16.213
Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.259
Maren Lamusga Mays Pepsi JT 16.275
Macy Eastman Extreme Gypsy 16.320

Hannah Koch SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.350
MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 16.468

Maddi Mausehund Dashn Rowdy Hancock 16.686 3D1 ($ 110)       
Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 16.705 3D2 ($ 83)        

Caitlyn Klingson Brilliant Cameo 16.711 3D3 ($ 55)        
Sierra Monahan Shortys Straight Rambo 16.729 3D4 ($ 28)        
Brynn Bastyr Draw Me a Bud 16.739
Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 16.777

Adaline Rolling Hearts Royal Manor 16.794
Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.836
Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.911
Hailey Hanestad Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.996
Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 17.053 4D1 ($ 83)        

Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 17.295 4D2 ($ 62)        
Braham Gintner TRS he be a skirt 17.303 4D3 ($ 41)        
Isabel Stromer Scottish Crusader 17.354 4D4 ($ 21)        
Kaylin Novak Joes Sassy Girl 17.357

Mackenzie Offen Juno Gator Magoon 17.369
Payton Rollene Morgans scootin bub 17.399

Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 17.644
Kadence Thompson RJC Tucker 18.078

Halie Duncanson Six 18.102
Kaylin Novak Ease Down The Fire 18.175
Ava Cless RC Mandy Girl 18.208



ENTRIES 57
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,377.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 0.000
Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA 2D 0.500

YOUTH 4D | $100 Added 3D 1.000
4D 1.500

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class!

F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
Rowen Harlan Docs Whiskey Dunit 18.222
Abby Assink Bell 18.344

Leigha Elliott TCF Sixoclock News 18.847
Madison Duncan Rooster 18.908
Harper Irwin Rosie 19.144

Ella Cless Hawkeye 20.198
Kadence Thompson Reyna Bee 20.370
Brekken Zadow Bella 20.765

Lanie Osmon Lil Genuine Player 20.881
Aubree Atkinson Sunset Sweet Newt 915.704

Kaija Madsen BP Diamond Reign 915.983
Maren Lamusga This Crickets Special 916.043
Kaylee Hieronimus He's A Smart Santanna 916.611
Avery Lennox Famous Cache 916.654
Rylee Harlan Flyin Wagon 916.811
Rylee Harlan Red Reba Firefighter 917.207

Lauren Thompson Leos VooDoo Doll 918.202
Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999
Abby Halligan Well Heeled Magoo 999.999
Avery Lennox Iris Roan Joe 999.999
Jerzee McDonald DC French Coffeebean. 999.999



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTRIES 31

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals PAYOUT ($ 794.00) 
Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA 1D 15.535

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 2D 16.035
3D 16.535

YO/MO/ - Draws w/the open class! 4D 17.035
F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Hawk Lion Stinker 15.535 1D1 ($ 139)      
Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Raiders Golden Girl 15.569 1D2 ($ 83)        
Jessica Conklin Independence IA Bueno Bye Dinero 15.620 1D3 ($ 56)        
Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA RJL Cantbullymyfame 15.649
Crissi Mangen Sleepy Eye MN Cool Cat Charmer 15.760

Jessica Stogsdill Mauston WI So Streaking Slick 15.981

Karissa Heath Seymour IA Rockinâ€™ Legacy 15.984
Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Royal slick design 16.082 2D1 ($ 119)       

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL UndniablySharp 16.196 2D2 ($ 71)        
Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 16.255 2D3 ($ 48)        

Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandys Flashy Deal 16.293
Cami Shoultz Muscatine IA Diamonds N Bluejeans 16.384
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 16.451

Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 16.453
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 16.595 3D1 ($ 79)        
Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Metallic chic 16.679 3D2 ($ 48)        

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 16.729 3D3 ($ 32)        
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 16.786

Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 16.884
Cari Hill Ottawa IL WWW Three Bars No Joe 16.969

Rachel Lueth Arlington MN Grace is Amazin Dash 17.004
Carley Halligan Dayton IA TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 17.190 4D1 ($ 60)        

Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 17.446 4D2 ($ 36)        
Elizabeth Dziuk Finlayson MN HH Gunslinger 17.873 4D3 ($ 24)        

Vicki Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel 19.048
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.223

Kaylee Krekel Carthage IL KK Cool Guys Win 915.732
Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 915.927

Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 916.092
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 916.583

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 917.720



1
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTRIES 25

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique PAYOUT ($ 661.00) 
Friday, May 10, 2024 | Mason City, IA 1D 15.443

MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 2D 15.943
3D 16.443

YO/MO/AO - Draws w/the open class! 4D 16.943
F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 

Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Knock Ya Socks Off 15.443 1D1 ($ 116)       
Kim Chesmore Independence IA SR Royal Kochie 15.462 1D2 ($ 69)         

Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 15.476 1D3 ($ 46)         
Jodie Greig Estherville IA Streakin On Fame 15.653
Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.656
Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Dinner Bell Dash 15.659
Sara Walter Palo IA Mags Share of Fame 15.712

Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI Fabulous and Famous 15.810
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI st herecomesthestorm 15.866

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 15.873
Misty Brents Coralville IA Merri Me Iris 16.112 2D1 ($ 99)         
Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 16.212 2D2 ($ 59)         
John McPhail Lisbon IA Levi On The Run 16.365 2D3 ($ 40)         

Natalie Hieronimus Ashton IA BW Double Take Dash 16.419
Emily Mortensen Ewing MO Crashin Val 16.663 3D1 ($ 79)         
Mike Gintner eau claire WI eyem fames loretta 16.733 3D2 ($ 53)         

Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 17.272 4D1 ($ 60)         
Karrie Ballanger Bloomfield IA Joe 17.922 4D2 ($ 40)         
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI dial a little fame 915.258
Angel Schiffer Maquoketa IA Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.405
Kathy Tracy Maquoketa IA KC Easy Ryder 917.655
Kim Hillenga Wesley IA Jake 924.896

Darci Ewing Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 999.999
Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 999.999

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch SCR



ENTRIES 0

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ -  )  
Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  FAST TIME 0.000

PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
2 Clara Franzenburg Goose 18.073 1 $33.00)
5 Wylee Mcfarland Shes spicy 18.196 2 $25.00)
4 Raelynn Hill DD 19.127 3 $19.00)

12 Reese Silvey Gus 20.848 4 $15.00)
6 Paisley Weston Iris Skeet Time 23.308 5 $13.00)

14 Grayson Krekel Blackjack 35.866 6 $11.00)
1 Morley Gintner Rocky 916.227 $2.00)
3 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 999.999 $2.00)
7 Addi Squier Bella LL43.642 $2

13 Kinzley Kline Fonzie LL44.312 $2
8 Carson Fehr Mr JB 0846 LL49.355 $2
11 Frankie Stevens Hottie LL60.089 $2
9 Madison Conklin Fonzie LL63.461 $2

10 Dallas Yock Moonie LL93.361 $2



OPEN ENTRIES 176

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 8,481.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 15.002

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.502

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 16.002

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.502

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 17.002
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

87 Kari Diedrich Sheza Nonstop Bug 15.002 1D1 $550
148 Lauren DeRouchey Kandy Krush 15.058 1D2 $412
78 Jamie Lenzner A lot of fight left 15.081 1D3 $343
95 Josie Cole Epically Famous 15.190 1D4 $275
2 Kricket Gintner st herecomesthestorm 15.226 1D5 $229

98 Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 15.299 1D6 $183
72 Tasia Behnke RJL Cantbullymyfame 15.336 1D7 $160
59 Brooke Vancil Ima Catman Goldseeker 15.359 1D8 $137
42 Kim Chesmore SR Royal Kochie 15.378
27 Katie Anderson Araflit 15.394
47 Kaylee Hieronimus He's A Smart Santanna 15.477
33 Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 15.494
16 Brian Jensen Frenchgirlonfirewater 15.533 2D1 $489
35 Sandi Brandli Knock Ya Socks Off 15.570 2D2 $366
89 Bailey DesMarais Busy French Kissing 15.624 2D3 $305

172 Aubree Atkinson Sunset Sweet Newt 15.626 2D4 $244
4 Stephanie McCready DC French coffeebean 15.632 2D5 $204

44 Kathy Grady MT Hottie 15.658 2D6 $163
106 Carissa McFarland MJP IMAFABULOUSBULLY 15.661 2D7 $142
14 Jill Lewis Hooch 15.666 2D8 $122
73 Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.671

156 Kaylee Lacina Hawk Lion Stinker 15.681
86 Carol Snider YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 15.686

150 Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 15.690
117 Katie Anderson LR Frenchie Playgirl 15.694
50 Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 15.697

171 Colbie Schmitt Temporary High 15.721
131 Adaline Rolling Georgia 15.726
112 Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 15.733
62 Chrystal Richter Bugs In My Fire 15.740
65 Crissi Mangen Cool Cat Charmer 15.751

110 Jodie Greig Streakin On Fame 15.769
111 Crissi Mangen Settle Down Guys 15.785
166 Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 15.788
144 Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 15.802
60 Kaija Madsen BP Diamond Reign 15.811



OPEN ENTRIES 176

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 8,481.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 15.002

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.502

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 16.002

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.502

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 17.002
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

12 Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 15.842
162 Kilynn Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.850
122 Heather Oppenheimer-Smith French Glamour Girl 15.857
108 Sandi Brandli Dinner Bell Dash 15.867
135 Mariah Meger Prince Charming Guy 15.883
178 Mary Ann Evitt Kinda Fabulous 15.888
143 Maren Lamusga This Crickets Special 15.892
76 Callie Miller Streakin Paisley 15.894
75 Tammy Whyte Givemeasmooch 15.924

121 Traci Blanchfield Chex Tuff N Rumble 15.933
11 Micaela Stevens Royal slick design 15.935
49 Karissa Heath Rockin Legacy 15.943
80 Kara Warmka Let A Bully Do It 15.954

139 Molly Hamilton Q 15.955
36 Brianna Hepperly Ima Shi Modl 15.962
52 Codi Groth Pedro 16.000

145 Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 16.000
1 Kaija Madsen The Luck Games 16.010 3D1 $407

120 Mallory Opbroek Streaking Ta Grace 16.032 3D2 $305
102 Lisa Mckee Rocket Sweet Cash 16.041 3D3 $254
91 Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 16.062 3D4 $204
92 Jeanne Lindblom CN Hocus Pocus 16.078 3D5 $170
81 Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.084 3D6 $136

170 Rachael Petersen painting with ease 16.095 3D7 $119
164 Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 16.127 3D8 ($ 102)       
13 Kaylin Novak Ease Down The Fire 16.149

149 Sidney Eibes FSP Coal Train 16.152
41 MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 16.155
57 Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 16.170

107 Maren Lamusga Mays Pepsi JT 16.188
115 Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 16.188
39 Lisa Mckee Dandys Flashy Deal 16.189

163 Tara O'Connor Karesha In Gold 16.195
147 Betty Ann Davis DANCINFOR CHEX 16.222
118 Tara Kane Iris Up To Parr 16.224
90 Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 16.249



OPEN ENTRIES 176

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 8,481.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 15.002

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.502

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 16.002

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.502

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 17.002
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

32 Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 16.257
179 Mallory Opbroek Streakin Surprize 16.262

8 Cari Hill WWW Three Bars No Joe 16.269
34 Micaela Stevens Sheza sexy olena kid 16.270
17 Mary Tegeler UndniablySharp 16.289

155 Hannah Koch SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.294
83 Rylee Harlan Flyin Wagon 16.296
56 Mike Gintner eyem fames loretta 16.298

104 Tacie Overturf KD Berts Moon Bug 16.303
48 Amber Duncanson Bet Your Sweet Cat 16.304

114 John McPhail Levi On The Run 16.304
24 Carley Halligan CE Ironman 16.317
84 Kyleigh Erritt Amethyst Woodstar 16.318
70 Rylee Harlan Designed With Perks 16.319

154 Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.321
66 Darci Ewing Swaim Ms Sunfrost 16.329
54 Evelyn Morehouse Dun It For Perkssss 16.334

133 Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.347
125 Julia Napper Jenos Poco Amy 16.359
127 Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash 16.360
160 Hailey Hanestad Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.373
173 Maddie Meyer Six Hot Persuasions 16.393
101 Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 16.399
74 Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 16.418
96 Crystal Summers Wrangler 16.423
10 Jamie Kane Iris Highest Honor 16.479

146 Jeanne Lindblom Barts Last Playgirl 16.487
141 Sierra Monahan Shortys Straight Rambo 16.493

3 Avery Teague Parofdecisions 16.497
5 Emily Mortensen Crashin Val 16.550 4D1 $346
7 Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 16.580 4D2 $260

30 Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 16.620 4D3 $216
28 Rachel Lueth Grace is Amazin Dash 16.624 4D4 $173
25 Tori Kulow Sugartime Sunfrost 16.627 4D5 $144

151 Carley Halligan TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 16.629 4D6 $115
140 Avery Lennox Iris Roan Joe 16.635 4D7 $101



OPEN ENTRIES 176

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 8,481.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 15.002

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.502

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 16.002

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.502

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 17.002
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

142 Chrystal Richter Back Stretch Dawn 16.644 4D8 $87
132 Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 16.649
159 Brianna Akers Snowbound Boogie 16.670
40 Halle Bakalar Dandy Secret Tequila 16.708

165 Jessica Stogsdill So Streaking Slick 16.718
43 Micaela Stevens Metallic chic 16.771

124 Isabel Stromer Scottish Crusader 16.779
88 Avery Lennox Famous Cache 16.798
21 Olivia Merryman COWBOYS DISCOUNT TE 16.841
67 Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 16.919
29 Jodi Johnson Diamond 16.947

177 Cassidy Teeter Ima Gold Firefighter 16.993
20 Kyleigh Erritt Iris Smokin Bandit 17.003 5D1 $244
71 Jenn Vantiger Cajo Nowatas Melody 17.126 5D2 $183
51 Keith Broscoff Rock Back Sensation 17.187 5D3 $153

169 Mackenzie Offen Juno Gator Magoon 17.252 5D4 $122
158 Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 17.272 5D5 $102
109 Audreianna Schmidt Okie Dokie Iris 17.281 5D6 $81
22 Katie DesMarais Strait Over The Moon 17.309 5D7 $71

153 Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 17.310 5D8 $61
53 Eva Magnuson EasyDocs Chrome 17.349
9 Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 17.365

103 Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 17.385
134 Val Wasinger Frenchmans Skip 17.426
136 Chandra Kline TTB Playguns N Roses 17.447
15 Carley Wentworth Valiant French Style 17.456
99 Elizabeth Dziuk HH Gunslinger 17.476

126 Kathy Tracy KC Easy Ryder 17.555
97 Keith Broscoff Yo Good Hand 17.564
85 Molly Hamilton Frenchmans Last Honor 17.942
55 Heidi Thoe Invest on an Impulse 18.136

175 Madison Duncan Rooster 18.258
174 Amber Duncanson Baby Boomer 18.706
69 Kricket Gintner Dial A Little Fame 914.950

176 Rachel Werkman Three ohs lastfame 915.194
94 Jessica Conklin Bueno Bye Dinero 915.456



OPEN ENTRIES 176

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 8,481.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 15.002

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.502

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 16.002

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.502

NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 17.002
DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

129 Kricket Gintner fabulous and famous 915.532
18 Kaylee Lacina Raiders Golden Girl 915.550

130 Taylor Hartung TS Shake Em Tedi 915.631
64 Morgan Franzen Pure Endzone 915.850

100 Sara Boies FL Forget Me Not 915.897
161 Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 915.917
63 Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 915.996

113 Mackinzie Hamlink French Triplesniffle 916.013
77 Brynn Bastyr Draw Me a Bud 916.028

128 Cami Shoultz Diamonds N Bluejeans 916.067
19 Sara Boies Dymonds French Dual 916.299

168 Rylee Harlan Red Reba Firefighter 916.413
68 Angel Schiffer Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.487
58 Kaylin Novak Joes Sassy Girl 916.515
79 Madi Lewis BHR Fancy Pal 916.676

123 Jenn Vantiger Dance After Me 916.688
61 Stefanie Baas Fancy That Im Famous 916.713
45 Braham Gintner TRS he be a skirt 916.751
31 Natalie Hieronimus BW Double Take Dash 916.806

152 Avah Merryman INDY STREAKS 916.808
105 Alee Feist Passum Nachos 916.989
119 Mary Tegeler Malice In Chains 917.214
37 Kuleen Smith Cache for roses 917.324
6 Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 917.733

138 Tylie Wood Heza Slick Streaker 917.744
38 Halle Recker Tripp Monster 918.572
26 Kaylee Krekel KK Cool Guys Win 999.999

116 Gracie Ehret Zoomin Jay Jay 999.999
167 Sarah Garry Fired Up Frenchman 999.999
23 Ella ArmstrongBrush JL My Kinda Party SCR
46 Allison Schneider Spicy Pumpkin Latte SCR
82 Jodi Johnson Nelly SCR



ENTRIES 95
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $2,580.00)

May 10/11, 2024 | Mason City, IA 1D 15.050
Sponsored by: HUEBSCH FAMILY 2D 15.550

FRI/SAT 2-Run AVG Side Pot | $300 Added + Trophy Buckles 3D 16.050
4D 16.550

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Avg Time Place  $ Won 
Lauren DeRouchey Prior Lake MN Kandy Krush 15.042 15.058 15.050 1D1 $271
Jamie Lenzner Wausau WI A lot of fight left 15.020 15.081 15.051 1D2 ($ 226)      

Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA Zsazsa zipta fame 15.298 15.299 15.299 1D3 ($ 181)      
Katie Anderson West Branch IA Araflit 15.250 15.394 15.322 1D4 ($ 135)      
Kim Chesmore Independence IA SR Royal Kochie 15.462 15.378 15.420 1D5 ($ 90)        

Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 15.476 15.494 15.485
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI st herecomesthestorm 15.866 15.226 15.546
Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Hawk Lion Stinker 15.535 15.681 15.608 2D1 ($ 232)      
Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.656 15.671 15.664 2D2 ($ 194)      

Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA DC French coffeebean 15.750 15.632 15.691 2D3 ($ 155)      
Jodie Greig Estherville IA Streakin On Fame 15.653 15.769 15.711 2D4 ($ 116)      
Kathy Grady Otho IA MT Hottie 15.826 15.658 15.742 2D5 ($ 77)        
Crissi Mangen Sleepy Eye MN Cool Cat Charmer 15.760 15.751 15.756
Kaija Madsen Verndale MN The Luck Games 15.520 16.010 15.765

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 15.873 15.697 15.785
Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 15.578 16.000 15.789
Bailey DesMarais Monticello MN Busy French Kissing 15.954 15.624 15.789
Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 15.812 15.802 15.807

Carissa McFarland Afton IA MJP IMAFABULOUSBULLY 16.057 15.661 15.859
Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Georgia 16.031 15.726 15.879
Abby Van Zee West Des Moines IA Pistol Packin Kid 16.173 15.733 15.953

Karissa Heath Seymour IA Rockin Legacy 15.984 15.943 15.964
Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Royal slick design 16.082 15.935 16.009

kara warmka Mankato MN let a bully do it 16.240 15.954 16.097 3D1 ($ 155)      
Mariah Meger Waseca MN Prince Charming Guy 16.390 15.883 16.137 3D2 ($ 129)      
Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 16.213 16.062 16.138 3D3 ($ 103)      
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 16.595 15.690 16.143 3D4 ($ 77)        
Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 16.259 16.084 16.172 3D5 ($ 52)        
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 16.100 16.249 16.175
Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN Mays Pepsi JT 16.275 16.188 16.232
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Designed With Perks 16.149 16.319 16.234
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandys Flashy Deal 16.293 16.189 16.241

Mary Tegeler Morrison IL UndniablySharp 16.196 16.289 16.243
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 16.451 16.041 16.246

Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 16.255 16.257 16.256
Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 16.212 16.360 16.286
Avery Teague Webster City IA Parofdecisions 16.087 16.497 16.292

MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 16.468 16.155 16.312
Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.350 16.294 16.322

John McPhail Lisbon IA Levi On The Run 16.365 16.304 16.335
Jessica Stogsdill Mauston WI So Streaking Slick 15.981 16.718 16.350
Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 16.453 16.270 16.362

Tacie Overturf McCallsburg IA KD Berts Moon Bug 16.669 16.303 16.486
Mike Gintner eau claire WI eyem fames loretta 16.733 16.298 16.516

Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.836 16.347 16.592 4D1 ($ 116)      
Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.911 16.321 16.616 4D2 ($ 97)        
Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 16.705 16.580 16.643 4D3 ($ 77)        

Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 16.884 16.418 16.651 4D4 $58



ENTRIES 95
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $2,580.00)

May 10/11, 2024 | Mason City, IA 1D 15.050
Sponsored by: HUEBSCH FAMILY 2D 15.550

FRI/SAT 2-Run AVG Side Pot | $300 Added + Trophy Buckles 3D 16.050
4D 16.550

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Avg Time Place  $ Won 
Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Metallic chic 16.679 16.771 16.725 4D5 ($ 39)        

Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 17.053 16.399 16.726
Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Iris Smokin Bandit 16.587 17.003 16.795
Katie Anderson West Branch IA LR Frenchie Playgirl 17.898 15.694 16.796
Tori Kulow Stacyville IA Sugartime Sunfrost 17.122 16.627 16.875

Carley Halligan Dayton IA TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 17.190 16.629 16.910
Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 16.777 17.272 17.025
Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Ease Down The Fire 18.175 16.149 17.162

Val Wasinger Winnebago MN Frenchmans Skip 17.044 17.426 17.235
Elizabeth Dziuk Finlayson MN HH Gunslinger 17.873 17.476 17.675

Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Raiders Golden Girl 15.569 915.550 465.560
Aubree Atkinson Maquoketa IA Sunset Sweet Newt 915.704 15.626 465.665
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI fabulous and famous 15.810 915.532 465.671
Colbie Schmitt Rockford IA Temporary High 915.831 15.721 465.776
Kaija Madsen Verndale MN BP Diamond Reign 915.983 15.811 465.897

Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 916.092 15.788 465.940
Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN This Crickets Special 916.043 15.892 465.968
Misty Brents Coralville IA Merri Me Iris 16.112 915.917 466.015
Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 915.927 16.127 466.027

Brianna Akers Gladstone IL Snowbound Boogie 915.737 16.670 466.204
Cami Shoultz Muscatine IA Diamonds N Bluejeans 16.384 916.067 466.226

Mackinzie Hamlink Amboy IL French Triplesniffle 16.456 916.013 466.235
Tara O'Connor Rockwell IA Karesha In Gold 916.525 16.195 466.360

Brynn Bastyr Austin MN Draw Me a Bud 16.739 916.028 466.384
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 916.583 16.317 466.450
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Flyin Wagon 916.811 16.296 466.554

Natalie Hieronimus Ashton IA BW Double Take Dash 16.419 916.806 466.613
Halle Bakalar Shidler OK Dandy Secret Tequila 917.095 16.708 466.902
Madi Lewis Garwin IA BHR Fancy Pal 17.828 916.676 467.252

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 917.720 17.281 467.501
Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 17.272 917.733 467.503
Kathy Tracy Maquoketa IA KC Easy Ryder 917.655 17.555 467.605
Darci Ewing Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 999.999 16.329 508.164

Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 999.999 16.423 508.211
Avery Lennox Lisbon IA Iris Roan Joe 999.999 16.635 508.317
Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999 17.310 508.655

Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI dial a little fame 915.258 914.950 915.104
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.223 915.996 915.610

Angel Schiffer Maquoketa IA Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.405 916.487 916.446
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Red Reba Firefighter 917.207 916.413 916.810
Kaylee Krekel Carthage IL KK Cool Guys Win 915.732 999.999 957.866
Bailey DesMarais Monticello MN LHB Lagertha Dinero SCR SCR SCR
Abby Halligan Lehigh IA Well Heeled Magoo 999.999 SCR SCR

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch SCR 15.666 SCR
Kayley Massa Good Thunder MN Ima Tough Frenchman SCR SCR SCR
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Cougarwood Miss SCR SCR SCR
Allison Schneider Ogden IA Spicy Pumpkin Latte 16.551 SCR SCR



ENTRIES 68
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,560.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 15.477
Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.977

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 16.477
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.977

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
CO Kaylee Hieronimus Ashton IA He's A Smart Santanna 15.477 1D1 ($ 218)      
CO Bailey DesMarais Monticello MN Busy French Kissing 15.624 1D2 ($ 164)      
23 Avery Lennox Lisbon IA Famous Cache 15.702 1D3 ($ 109)      
CO Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Georgia 15.726 1D4 ($ 55)        
CO Abby Van Zee West Des Moines IA Pistol Packin Kid 15.733
CO Kaija Madsen Verndale MN BP Diamond Reign 15.811
CO Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN This Crickets Special 15.892
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 16.000 2D1 ($ 187)      
CO Kaija Madsen Verndale MN The Luck Games 16.010 2D2 ($ 140)      
CO Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 16.062 2D3 ($ 94)        
CO Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 16.084 2D4 ($ 47)        
CO Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Ease Down The Fire 16.149
CO MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 16.155
CO Raeden Mortensen Ewing MO Frenchmans Intent 16.170
33 Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN Mays Pepsi JT 16.188
15 Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 16.249
CO Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.294
CO Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Flyin Wagon 16.296
CO Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Designed With Perks 16.319
6 Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.321
4 Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.347

CO Hailey Hanestad Boyceville WI Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.373
CO Maddie Meyer Clarksville IA Six Hot Persuasions 16.393
CO Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 16.399
12 Sierra Monahan Shakopee MN Shortys Straight Rambo 16.493 3D1 ($ 125)      
CO Avery Teague Webster City IA Parofdecisions 16.497 3D2 ($ 94)        
34 Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA DC French Coffeebean. 16.531 3D3 ($ 62)        
CO Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 16.580 3D4 ($ 31)        
CO Avery Lennox Lisbon IA Iris Roan Joe 16.635
24 Dale Paulson Wilton IA Four X the Trouble 16.636
9 Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Hearts Royal Manor 16.715

13 Payton Rollene lake villa IL Morgans scootin bub 16.768
CO Isabel Stromer Garner IA Scottish Crusader 16.779
11 Taylor Parsons Bancroft IA Misty 16.871
28 Ava Cless Marion IA RC Mandy Girl 17.049 4D1 ($ 94)        
7 Avah Merryman Algona IA INDY STREAKS 17.082 ($ 70)        

CO Mackenzie Offen Mc Intiire IA Juno Gator Magoon 17.252 ($ 47)        
CO Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 17.272 ($ 23)        
CO Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 17.310
29 Cole Baas Maquoketa IA Streakin Bug Passum 17.359
CO Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 17.385
17 Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn Rowdy Hancock 17.454
3 Abby Assink Charles City IA Bell 17.567

14 Halie Duncanson Mapleton MN Six 17.576
10 Harper Irwin Roland IA Rosie 17.578



ENTRIES 68
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,560.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 15.477
Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.977

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 16.477
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.977

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME City ST HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
25 Delainey Markt Swisher IA Pff Smooth Jet 17.679
5 Kadence Thompson LU VERNE IA RJC Tucker 17.726
2 Lauren Thompson LU VERNE IA Leos VooDoo Doll 18.192

CO Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 18.258
31 Lanie Osmon Austin MN Lil Genuine Player 18.696
36 Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 19.064
16 Brekken Zadow Wesley IA Bella 20.568
CO Brynn Bastyr Austin MN Draw Me a Bud 916.028
21 Aubree Atkinson Maquoketa IA Sunset Sweet Newt 916.045
8 Tylie Wood Searsboro IA Heza Slick Streaker 916.197

35 Halle Recker Hopkinton IA Tripp Monster 916.198
CO Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Red Reba Firefighter 916.413
CO Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Joes Sassy Girl 916.515
19 Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Brilliant Cameo 916.702
CO Braham Gintner Eau Claire WI TRS he be a skirt 916.751
26 Eva Magnuson Austin MN EasyDocs Chrome 916.834
22 Taylor Hagen Belmond IA Echo 917.850
18 Rowen Harlan Atlantic IA Docs Whiskey Dunit 918.462
20 Ella Cless Marion IA Hawkeye 920.613
27 Olivia Merryman Algona IA COWBOYS DISCOUNT TE 999.999
30 Kadence Thompson LU VERNE IA Reyna Bee 999.999
CO Abby Halligan Lehigh IA Well Heeled Magoo SCR
32 Ella ArmstrongBrush Fairfax IA JL My Kinda Party SCR



ENTRIES 43

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $1,063.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 15.299

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.799

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 16.299

AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 16.799

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA Zsazsa zipta fame 15.299 1D1 ($ 149)      

Tasia Behnke Muscatine IA RJL Cantbullymyfame 15.336 1D2 ($ 112)       
Katie Anderson West Branch IA Araflit 15.394 1D3 ($ 74)        

Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA DC French coffeebean 15.632 1D4 ($ 37)        
Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Hawk Lion Stinker 15.681
Payton Erritt Sidney IA Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 15.690
Crissi Mangen Sleepy Eye MN Cool Cat Charmer 15.751

Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 15.788
Madi Lewis Garwin IA Smart lil exclusive 15.802 2D1 ($ 128)      

Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Royal slick design 15.935 2D2 ($ 96)        
Karissa Heath Seymour IA Rockin Legacy 15.943 2D3 ($ 64)        

Codi Groth Duncombe IA Pedro 16.000 2D4 ($ 32)        
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Rocket Sweet Cash 16.041

Cari Hill Ottawa IL JTD Sugars Warbars 16.127
Lisa Mckee Rose Hill IA Dandys Flashy Deal 16.189

Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 16.257
Cari Hill Ottawa IL WWW Three Bars No Joe 16.269

Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Sheza sexy olena kid 16.270
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL UndniablySharp 16.289
Carley Halligan Dayton IA CE Ironman 16.317 3D1 ($ 85)        

Chantel Muttart Oelwein IA Memories of Artie 16.418 3D2 ($ 64)        
Rachel Lueth Arlington MN Grace is Amazin Dash 16.624 3D3 ($ 43)        
Carley Halligan Dayton IA TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 16.629 3D4 ($ 21)        

Heather Fehr Garrison IA Mr JB 0846 16.649
Jessica Stogsdill Mauston WI So Streaking Slick 16.718

Micaela Stevens Morvia IA Metallic chic 16.771
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 16.919 4D1 ($ 64)        

Audreianna Schmidt Delmar IA Okie Dokie Iris 17.281 4D2 ($ 48)        
Tiffany Jones Iowa City IA First Rate Special 17.291 4D3 ($ 32)        
Maddie Jochimsen Anamosa IA Ameiah 17.365 4D4 ($ 16)        
Carley Wentworth Saint Ansgar IA Valiant French Style 17.456

Elizabeth Dziuk Finlayson MN HH Gunslinger 17.476
Jessica Conklin Independence IA Bueno Bye Dinero 915.456
Kaylee Lacina Badger IA Raiders Golden Girl 915.550
Taylor Hartung Welcome MN TS Shake Em Tedi 915.631
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.996

Cami Shoultz Muscatine IA Diamonds N Bluejeans 916.067
Madi Lewis Garwin IA BHR Fancy Pal 916.676

Stefanie Baas Maquoketa IA Fancy That Im Famous 916.713



ENTRIES 43

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $1,063.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 15.299

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.799

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 16.299

AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 16.799

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 917.214

Kuleen Smith Algona IA Cache for roses 917.324
Kaylee Krekel Carthage IL KK Cool Guys Win 999.999
Vicki Homeyer Clarion IA TLB Whisperofcolonel SCR



ENTRIES 24
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $638.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 15.226
Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.726

MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 3D 16.226
MO= Masters Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 16.726

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI st herecomesthestorm 15.226 1d1 ($ 112)      

Kim Chesmore Independence IA SR Royal Kochie 15.378 1d2 ($ 67)        

Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 15.494 1d3 ($ 45)        

Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Knock Ya Socks Off 15.570

Jill Lewis Garwin IA Hooch 15.666

Elisha Vickroy Lucas IA MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.671

Jennifer Beck Delmar IA DC French Rita 15.697

Sara Walter Palo IA Mags Share of Fame 15.842  2d1 ($ 96)        

Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Dinner Bell Dash 15.867  2d2 ($ 57)        

Mary Ann Evitt Corydon IA Kinda Fabulous 15.888 2d3 ($ 38)        

Mike Gintner eau claire WI eyem fames loretta 16.298 3d1 ($ 64)        

Darci Ewing Swaim Bloomfield IA Ms Sunfrost 16.329 3d2 ($ 38)        

Lynde Johnson Stanhope IA Smoken Cash 16.360 3d3 ($ 26)        

Crystal Summers Fort Dodge IA Wrangler 16.423

Emily Mortensen Ewing MO Crashin Val 16.550

Karrie Ballanger Bloomfield IA Joe 17.082 4d1 ($ 57)        

Kathy Tracy Maquoketa IA KC Easy Ryder 17.555 4d2 ($ 39)        

Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI dial a little fame 914.950

Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI fabulous and famous 915.532

Sara Boies Indianola IA FL Forget Me Not 915.897

Misty Brents Coralville IA Merri Me Iris 915.917

Angel Schiffer Maquoketa IA Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.487

Natalie Hieronimus Ashton IA BW Double Take Dash 916.806

Kelly Heckart Ottumwa IA Shieks Fancy Time 917.733



ENTRIES 14

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 302.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 15.378

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.878

SENIOR 4D 3D 16.378
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.878

Draw/CO F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
CO Kim Chesmore Independence IA SR Royal Kochie 15.378 1d1 $106

CO Linda Crusinberry Maywood MO Bay B Im Worth It 15.494

CO Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Knock Ya Socks Off 15.570

CO Jodie Greig Estherville IA Streakin On Fame 15.769

CO Sara Walter Palo IA Mags Share of Fame 15.842

CO Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Dinner Bell Dash 15.867

CO Tammy Whyte Eau Claire WI Givemeasmooch 15.924 2d1 $91

CO John McPhail Lisbon IA Levi On The Run 16.304

CO Evelyn Morehouse New Prague MN Dun It For Perkssss 16.334

CO Jack Loving Wilton IA DC Frankie Da French 16.620 3d1 $60

CO Kathy Tracy Maquoketa IA KC Easy Ryder 17.555 4d1 $45

CO Keith Broscoff Brownton MN Yo Good Hand 17.564

RUN Kim Hillenga Wesley IA Jake 25.738

CO Angel Schiffer Maquoketa IA Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 916.487



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2
Powered by PURINA, Feed Greatness ENTRIES 7

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  PAYOUT ($ 268.00)
FUTURITY 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 1D 16.224

2D 17.224

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Tara Kane Garrison IA Iris Up To Parr 16.224 1d1 ($ 134)     

Kyleigh Erritt Callender IA Amethyst Woodstar 16.318 1d2 ($ 80)        
Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.321
Jamie Kane Garrison IA Iris Highest Honor 16.479

Chandra Kline Hampton IA TTB Playguns N Roses 17.447 2d1 ($ 54)        
Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 917.214

Allison Schneider Ogden IA Spicy Pumpkin Latte SCR



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTRIES 17
Sponsored by: FULL HOUSE INCENTIVE STALLION INCENTIVE PAYOUT ($ 559.00)

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  1D 15.378
FHI Open 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 2D 16.378

FHI Nominated Sire F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
Frenchmans Royal CJ Kim Chesmore Independence IA SR Royal Kochie 15.378 1d1 ($ 168) 
Hickory Dickory Acre Aubree Atkinson Maquoketa IA Sunset Sweet Newt 15.626  1d2 ($ 140) 

This Dudes Bad Victoria Weston Cedar Rapids IA Dakota Buck bar 15.788 1d3 ($ 112) 
Lions Share of Fame Sara Walter Palo IA Mags Share of Fame 15.842

Firewater Finale Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Ease Down The Fire 16.149
Iris Casanova Tara Kane Garrison IA Iris Up To Parr 16.224

First Moonflash Mallory Opbroek Oakland IA Streakin Surprize 16.262
Fames French Ryan Mike Gintner eau claire WI eyem fames loretta 16.298

Slick By Design Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Designed With Perks 16.319
Iris Casanova Jamie Kane Garrison IA Iris Highest Honor 16.479 2d1 ($ 84)    
Wagon Tales Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 16.919 2d2 ($ 56)    
Guitar Gun Chandra Kline Hampton IA TTB Playguns N Roses 17.447

Wagon Tales Morgan Franzen Tripoli IA Pure Endzone 915.850
Iris Casanova Misty Brents Coralville IA Merri Me Iris 915.917

Lions Share of Fame Cami Shoultz Muscatine IA Diamonds N Bluejeans 916.067
Iris Joes Boy? Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Joes Sassy Girl 916.515

Metallic Malice Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 917.214



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTRIES 15
Proudly Sponsred by: MVP, Experience the Difference! PAYOUT ($ 460.00)  

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  1D 15.058
DERBY 2D Side Pot | $100 Added 2D 15.558

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place $ Won
Lauren DeRouchey Prior Lake MN Kandy Krush 15.058 1d1 ($ 184)        
Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI st herecomesthestorm 15.226 1d2 ($ 138)        

Carissa McFarland Afton IA MJP IMAFABULOUSBULLY 15.661 2d1 ($ 92)          
Chrystal Richter Austin MN Bugs In My Fire 15.740 2d2 ($ 46)          

Sara Walter Palo IA Mags Share of Fame 15.842
Sandi Brandli Mauston WI Dinner Bell Dash 15.867
Mike Gintner eau claire WI eyem fames loretta 16.298
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Designed With Perks 16.319

Chrystal Richter Austin MN Back Stretch Dawn 16.644
Eva Magnuson Austin MN EasyDocs Chrome 17.349

Kricket Gintner Eau Claire WI fabulous and famous 915.532
Taylor Hartung Welcome MN TS Shake Em Tedi 915.631
Misty Brents Coralville IA Merri Me Iris 915.917
Cari Hill Ottawa IL Sugars Warbar Spice 915.996
Alee Feist Madelia MN Passum Nachos 916.989



GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTRIES 18
Prime Performance Nutrition, Because We Live It! PAYOUT ($ 532.00)

Saturday, May 11, 2024 | Mason City, IA  1D 0.000
2D OPEN POLES| $100 Added 2D 2.000

DRAW F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE TIME Place $ Won
13 Karissa Heath Seymour IA Rockin Legacy 21.841 1D1 ($ 213)     
18 Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Red Reba Firefighter 23.315 1D2 ($ 186)     

11 Mallory Opbroek Oakland IA Streaking Ta Grace 24.488 2D1 ($ 80)       
2 Abby Assink Charles City IA Bell 26.335  2D2 ($ 53)       
6 Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 26.500

16 Kuleen Smith Algona IA Cache for roses 26.636
15 Stephanie McCready Marshalltown IA DC French coffeebean 26.890
7 Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 27.229
1 Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Jesses Tales 27.239

14 Carter Baumgardner Boone IA Skip The Maker 28.458
5 Brekken Zadow Wesley IA Bella 29.767
4 Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 29.992
8 Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 31.947

10 Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 35.311
9 Kim Hillenga Wesley IA Jake 42.406
3 Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Flyin Wagon 999.999

12 Cassidy Teeter Mason City IA Ima Gold Firefighter 999.999
17 Mary Tegeler Morrison IL Malice In Chains 999.999



ENTRIES 12
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 122.00)

Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  FAST TIME 17.284
PEE WEE BARREL RACE

9 & Under, not entered in any other barrel classes. Enter at show office

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
4 Clara Franzenburg Goose 17.284 1 ($ 32.00) 
1 Raelynn Hill DD 17.838 2 ($ 27.00) 
9 Reese Silvey Gus 18.531 3 ($ 22.00) 
5 Paisley Weston Iris Skeet Time 21.085 4 ($ 16.00) 
2 Paisley Shuey Chicken Nugget 32.209 5 ($ 11.00) 

12 Grayson Krekel Blackjack 37.129 6 ($ 2.00)   
6 Morley Gintner Rocky 915.575 ($ 2.00)   
3 Wylee Mcfarland Shes spicy 999.999 ($ 2.00)   
7 Frankie Stevens Hottie LL50.477 ($ 2.00)   

10 Madison Conklin Fonzie LL58.364 ($ 2.00)   
8 Kinzley Kline Fonzie LL87.069 ($ 2.00)   

11 Dallas Yonk Moonie LL92.627 ($ 2.00)   



Open Entries 147
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 7,232.00)

Presented by CEP | Clean Nutrition, Clean Energy, Clean Protection 1D 14.743
Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.243

Open 5D | $1500 Added 3D 15.743

AO & MO only runs w/ main race 4D 16.243
NBHA Yth & SR, runs seperately! MUST declare CO for YTH or SR! 5D 16.743

DRAW F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ WON 

135 Jamie Lenzner A lot of fight left 14.743 1D1 $578

25 Kricket Gintner Dial A Little Fame 14.980 1D2 $461

87 Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 15.067 1D3 ($ 383)       

3 Gracie Ehret Zoomin Jay Jay 15.092 1D4 $304

26 Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 15.210 1D5 ($ 226)       

63 Kim Chesmore SR Royal Kochie 15.260 2D1 $486
92 Brooke Vancil Ima Catman Goldseeker 15.353 2D2 $381
81 Kricket Gintner st herecomesthestorm 15.361 2D3/4 $278

141 Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 15.361 2D3/4 $278
69 Chrystal Richter Bugs In My Fire 15.369 2D5 ($ 174)      
65 Morgan Franzen Pure Endzone 15.403 2D6 ($ 139)      

129 Kricket Gintner fabulous and famous 15.438

1 Bailey DesMarais Busy French Kissing 15.452

72 Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 15.480

17 Brian Jensen Frenchgirlonfirewater 15.514

33 Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.514

110 Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 15.539

91 Jodie Greig Streakin On Fame 15.564

128 Heather Oppenheimer-Smith French Glamour Girl 15.571

54 Kathy Grady MT Hottie 15.583

11 Rylee Harlan Flyin Wagon 15.596

96 Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 15.598

18 Kaylee Krekel KK Cool Guys Win 15.606

66 Sidney Eibes FSP Coal Train 15.620

59 Kaija Madsen The Luck Games 15.627

123 Micaela Stevens Royal slick design 15.627

58 Jill Lewis Hooch 15.637

142 Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 15.641

64 Jeanne Lindblom CN Hocus Pocus 15.659

118 Kilynn Westcott Sun Frost Babe 15.688

107 Carissa McFarland MJP IMAFABULOUSBULLY 15.693

93 Stephanie McCready DC French coffeebean 15.696

112 Cami Shoultz Diamonds N Bluejeans 15.706

147 Colbie Schmitt Temporary High 15.713

105 Halle Recker Tripp Monster 15.728



139 Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 15.731

4 Mike Gintner eyem fames loretta 15.735

80 Tammy Whyte Givemeasmooch 15.743 3D1 ($ 405)      
108 Betty Ann Davis DANCINFOR CHEX 15.773 3D2 $318
68 Madi Lewis BHR Fancy Pal 15.782 3D3 $260
22 Braham Gintner TRS he be a skirt 15.834 3D4 ($ 203.00) 

136 Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 15.860 3D5 ($ 145)      
62 Kaylee Hieronimus He's A Smart Santanna 15.892 3D6 $116
10 Mackinzie Hamlink French Triplesniffle 15.901

21 Mary Tegeler UndniablySharp 15.903

73 MaryAnn Evitt Kinda Fabulous 15.928

101 Adaline Rolling Georgia 15.956

71 Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 15.959

31 Brianna Akers Snowbound Boogie 15.962

114 Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.025

120 Mary Tegeler Malice In Chains 16.029

32 Sara Boies FL Forget Me Not 16.032

79 Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 16.035

70 Maren Lamusga Mays Pepsi JT 16.055

52 Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 16.068

51 Molly Hamilton Q 16.073

131 Rylee Harlan Red Reba Firefighter 16.092

78 Carley Halligan CE Ironman 16.103

8 Avery Lennox Famous Cache 16.106

103 Angel Schiffer Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 16.116

111 Sierra Monahan Shortys Straight Rambo 16.132

19 Emily Mortensen Crashin Val 16.155

9 Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 16.156

12 Kyleigh Erritt Iris Smokin Bandit 16.163

90 Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.179

113 Kaija Madsen BP Diamond Reign 16.189

57 Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 16.196

100 Tacie Overturf KD Berts Moon Bug 16.203

74 Micaela Stevens Sheza sexy olena kid 16.213

133 Jenn Vantiger Dance After Me 16.252 4D1 $344
60 Crystal Summers Wrangler 16.296 4D2 $271

125 Jeanne Lindblom Barts Last Playgirl 16.312 4D3 $221
83 Evelyn Morehouse Dun It For Perkssss 16.319 4D4 ($ 172)      

143 Cassidy Teeter Ima Gold Firefighter 16.339 4D5 ($ 123)      
47 Darci Ewing Swaim Ms Sunfrost 16.359 4D6 ($ 98)        

137 Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 16.361

36 Avery Teague Parofdecisions 16.363

134 Chrystal Richter Back Stretch Dawn 16.366



56 Jenn Vantiger Cajo Nowatas Melody 16.373

115 Codi Groth Pedro 16.378

77 Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 16.386

23 Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 16.425

20 Micaela Stevens Metallic chic 16.435

140 Katie DesMarais Strait Over The Moon 16.458

84 Hailey Hanestad Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.463

82 John McPhail Levi On The Run 16.477

28 Jamie Kane Iris Highest Honor 16.497

48 Tori Kulow Sugartime Sunfrost 16.512

46 Julia Napper Jenos Poco Amy 16.515

95 Mackenzie Offen Juno Gator Magoon 16.531

50 Rylee Harlan Designed With Perks 16.575

124 Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 16.589

102 Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 16.624

150 Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 16.676

6 Alee Feist Passum Nachos 16.679

109 Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.741

130 Tatum Midlang Reds Buck Dodger 16.795 5D1 $243
98 Avery Lennox Iris Roan Joe 16.816 5D2 $191
44 Stefanie Baas Fancy That Im Famous 16.824 5D3 ($ 156)      
76 Chandra Kline TTB Playguns N Roses 16.891 5D4 ($ 122)      
2 Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 16.948 5D5 ($ 87)        

127 Tara Kane Iris Up To Parr 17.043 5D6 ($ 69.00)   
85 Rachel Lueth Grace is Amazin Dash 17.073

13 Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 17.134

24 Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 17.162

5 Carley Wentworth Valiant French Style 17.251

75 MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 17.295

38 Keith Broscoff Yo Good Hand 17.394

94 Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 17.719

43 Elizabeth Dziuk HH Gunslinger 17.792

117 Molly Hamilton Frenchmans Last Honor 17.989

41 Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 18.048

39 Leigha Elliott TCF Sixoclock News 18.391

99 Kathy Tracy KC Easy Ryder 18.595

88 Keith Broscoff Rock Back Sensation 18.607

53 Kari Diedrich Sheza Nonstop Bug 914.838

16 Taylor Hartung TS Shake Em Tedi 914.941

146 Rachel Werkman Three ohs lastfame 915.233

116 Aubree Atkinson Sunset Sweet Newt 915.392

34 Tasia Behnke RJL Cantbullymyfame 915.595

126 Courtney Lorenson Zoned In 915.658



122 Jessica Conklin Bueno Bye Dinero 915.750

29 Carol Snider YOUCANDRIFTORFLY 915.860

119 Karissa Heath Rockin Legacy 915.930

121 Maren Lamusga This Crickets Special 915.935

37 Traci Blanchfield Chex Tuff N Rumble 916.006

45 Steven Baas Emmyisabigredhotrod 916.066

138 Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 916.104

55 Callie Miller Streakin Paisley 916.119

144 Rachael Petersen painting with ease 916.127

40 Tylie Wood Heza Slick Streaker 916.235

27 Cari Hill WWW Three Bars No Joe 916.286

148 Katie Anderson Araflit 916.305

67 Kyleigh Erritt Amethyst Woodstar 916.393

14 Mallory Opbroek Streaking Ta Grace 916.433

145 Taylor Steele Biar French Shujet 916.486

106 Natalie Hieronimus BW Double Take Dash 916.592

89 Tara O'Connor Karesha In Gold 916.602

49 Halle Bakalar Dandy Secret Tequila 916.673

15 Carley Halligan TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 917.028

97 Eva Magnuson EasyDocs Chrome 917.458

30 Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 999.999

35 Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 999.999

86 Sara Boies Dymonds French Dual 999.999

149 Madison Duncan Rooster 999.999

61 Ella ArmstrongBrush JL My Kinda Party SCR

104 Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash SCR



ENTRIES 59

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,104.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 15.452

Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.952

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 16.452
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.952

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
CO Bailey DesMarais Busy French Kissing 15.452 1D1 $83.00
CO Rylee Harlan Flyin Wagon 15.596 1D2 $62.00
CO Abby Van Zee Pistol Packin Kid 15.598 1D3 $41.00
CO Kaija Madsen The Luck Games 15.627 1D4 $21.00
CO Chloee Abeln Docs Roan Rabbit 15.641
20 Halle Recker Tripp Monster 15.728
CO Braham Gintner TRS he be a skirt 15.834
CO Lydia Franzenburg Go Junior Catalena 15.860
CO Kaylee Hieronimus He's A Smart Santanna 15.892
CO Adaline Rolling Georgia 15.956 2D1 $166.00
CO Briella McDonald Hickory Baily Acre 15.959 2D2 $124.00
CO Briella McDonald FC Straits on Fire 16.025 2D3 $83.00
CO Maren Lamusga Mays Pepsi JT 16.055 2D4 $41.00
8 Avery Lennox Famous Cache 16.059

CO Abby Halligan TKC Heytheremrtinman 16.068
CO Rylee Harlan Red Reba Firefighter 16.092
CO Sierra Monahan Shortys Straight Rambo 16.132
CO Caitlyn Klingson Nifty Veronica 16.179
CO Kaija Madsen BP Diamond Reign 16.189
5 Adaline Rolling Hearts Royal Manor 16.353

CO Avery Teague Parofdecisions 16.363
6 Tylie Wood Heza Slick Streaker 16.381

CO Dale Paulson Four X the Trouble 16.425
CO Hailey Hanestad Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.463 3D1 $110.00
9 Caitlyn Klingson Brilliant Cameo 16.487 3D2 $83.00

CO Mackenzie Offen Juno Gator Magoon 16.531 3D3 $55.00
CO Rylee Harlan Designed With Perks 16.575 3D4 $28.00
15 Payton Rollene Morgans scootin bub 16.603
CO Chloee Abeln Famous Dash of Bugs 16.676
CO Jerzee McDonald Bold Tialero 16.741
CO Avery Lennox Iris Roan Joe 16.816
CO Lacey Franzenburg Sweets 17.134 4D1 $83.00
CO Kaylie Ryan Dashin A Firewater 17.162 4D2 $62.00
17 Cole Baas Streakin Bug Passum 17.261 4D3 $41.00
CO MJ Ralston Mags Fabulous French 17.295 4D4 $21.00
2 Jerzee McDonald DC French Coffeebean. 17.339

12 Ava Cless RC Mandy Girl 17.341
11 Lauren Thompson Leos VooDoo Doll 17.464



ENTRIES 59

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 1,104.00)

Presented by GK Family 1D 15.452

Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.952

YOUTH 4D | $200 Added 3D 16.452
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.952

DRAW/CO F Name L NAME HORSE TIME PLACE  $ Won 
3 Kadence Thompson RJC Tucker 17.541

14 Harper Irwin Rosie 17.575
7 Abby Assink Bell 18.021

CO Delainey Markt Rackets tuff zan 18.048
CO Leigha Elliott TCF Sixoclock News 18.391
13 Lanie Osmon Lil Genuine Player 19.775
19 Brekken Zadow Bella 19.865
21 Kadence Thompson Reyna Bee 20.333
18 Ella Cless Hawkeye 20.594
CO Aubree Atkinson Sunset Sweet Newt 915.392
CO Maren Lamusga This Crickets Special 915.935
CO Taylor Steele Biar French Shujet 916.486
CO Eva Magnuson EasyDocs Chrome 917.458
10 Maddi Mausehund Dashn Rowdy Hancock 917.564
16 Rowen Harlan Docs Whiskey Dunit 917.943
CO Raeden Mortensen Frenchmans Intent 999.999
CO Madison Duncan Rooster 999.999
CO Bailey DesMarais LHB Lagertha Dinero SCR
CO Abby Halligan Well Heeled Magoo SCR
CO Kaylin Novak Ease Down The Fire SCR
4 Ella ArmstrongBrush JL My Kinda Party SCR

17 Cole Baas Streakin Bug Passum 17.261
18 Ella Cless Hawkeye 20.594
19 Brekken Zadow Bella 19.865
20 Halle Recker Tripp Monster 15.728
21 Kadence Thompson Reyna Bee 20.333



ENTRIES 39
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $972.00)

Brought to you by: dac® Vitamins & Minerals 1D 15.067
Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.567

ADULT 4D | $100 Added 3D 16.067
AO = Adult Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 16.567

F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 
Cari Hill Sugars Warbar Spice 15.067  1D1 ($ 170)     

Stephanie McCready Zsazsa zipta fame 15.210 1D2 ($ 102)     
Payton Erritt Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo 15.361 1D3 ($ 68)       
Madi Lewis Smart lil exclusive 15.539

Kaylee Krekel KK Cool Guys Win 15.606 2D1 ($ 146)     
Micaela Stevens Royal slick design 15.627 2D2 ($ 88)       

Stephanie McCready DC French coffeebean 15.696 2D3 ($ 58)       
Cami Shoultz Diamonds N Bluejeans 15.706
Madi Lewis BHR Fancy Pal 15.782

Mary Tegeler UndniablySharp 15.903
Mary Tegeler Malice In Chains 16.029
Carter Baumgardner Skip The Maker 16.035
Carley Halligan CE Ironman 16.103 3D1 ($ 97)       

Maddie Jochimsen Ameiah 16.156 3D2 ($ 58)       
Micaela Stevens Sheza sexy olena kid 16.213 3D3 ($ 39)       
Tiffany Jones First Rate Special 16.377

Codi Groth Pedro 16.378
Mary Tegeler Jesses Tales 16.386

Micaela Stevens Metallic chic 16.435
Chantel Muttart Memories of Artie 16.624 4D1 ($ 73)       
Tatum Midlang Reds Buck Dodger 16.795 4D2 ($ 44)       

Stefanie Baas Fancy That Im Famous 16.824 4D3 ($ 29)       
Heather Fehr Mr JB 0846 16.948  FGTCVCV 
Rachel Lueth Grace is Amazin Dash 17.073
Carley Wentworth Valiant French Style 17.251

Elizabeth Dziuk HH Gunslinger 17.792
Taylor Hartung TS Shake Em Tedi 914.941
Tasia Behnke RJL Cantbullymyfame 915.595

Courtney Lorenson Zoned In 915.658
Jessica Conklin Bueno Bye Dinero 915.750
Karissa Heath Rockin Legacy 915.930
Steven Baas Emmyisabigredhotrod 916.066

Cari Hill JTD Sugars Warbars 916.104
Cari Hill WWW Three Bars No Joe 916.286

Carley Halligan TT LEOS DRIFT GUY 917.028
Victoria Weston Dakota Buck bar 999.999

Vicki Homeyer TLB Whisperofcolonel SCR
Lisa Mckee Dandys Flashy Deal SCR



ENTRIES 22
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT $592.00)

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 14.980
Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.480

MASTERS 4D | $100 Added 3D 15.980
MO= Masters Only | 0.000 = CO from Open 4D 16.480

F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME Place  $ Won 

Kricket Gintner dial a little fame 14.980  1D1 ($ 124)           
Kim Chesmore SR Royal Kochie 15.260  1D2 ($ 83)             

Kricket Gintner st herecomesthestorm 15.361

Kricket Gintner fabulous and famous 15.438

Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 15.480  2D1 ($ 107)           
Elisha Vickroy MCRHighLimitFreckle 15.514  2D2 ($ 71)             

Jill Lewis Hooch 15.637

Jennifer Beck DC French Rita 15.731

Mike Gintner eyem fames loretta 15.735

Sara Boies FL Forget Me Not 16.032 3D1 ($ 71)             
Angel Schiffer Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 16.116 3D2 ($ 47)             
Emily Mortensen Crashin Val 16.155

Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 16.196

Crystal Summers Wrangler 16.296

Darci Ewing Swaim Ms Sunfrost 16.359

Misty Brents Merri Me Iris 16.361

Kelly Heckart Shieks Fancy Time 17.719 4D1 ($ 53)             
Kathy Tracy KC Easy Ryder 18.595  4D2 ($ 36)             
Karrie Ballanger Joe 22.266

Natalie Hieronimus BW Double Take Dash 916.592

Sara Boies Dymonds French Dual 999.999

Lynde Johnson Smoken Cash SCR



ENTRIES 12

GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 PAYOUT ($ 260.00)     

Brought to you by: Jan's Sewtique 1D 15.260

Sunday, May 12, 2024 | Mason City, IA  2D 15.760

SENIOR 4D 3D 16.260
0.000 = CO from Open | Youth/Senior class runs after main race 4D 16.760

Draw/CO F NAME L NAME HORSE TIME  Place  $ Won 
CO Kim Chesmore SR Royal Kochie 15.260 1D1 ($ 91)            
CO Linda Crusinberry Bay B Im Worth It 15.480
CO Jodie Greig Streakin On Fame 15.564
CO Tammy Whyte Givemeasmooch 15.743
CO Angel Schiffer Ima Guys Flyaway Pine 16.116 2D1 ($ 78)             
CO Sara Walter Mags Share of Fame 16.196
CO Evelyn Morehouse Dun It For Perkssss 16.319 3D1 ($ 52)             
CO John McPhail Levi On The Run 16.477
CO Jack Loving DC Frankie Da French 16.589
CO Keith Broscoff Yo Good Hand 17.394 4D1 ($ 39)             
CO Kathy Tracy KC Easy Ryder 18.595

RUN Kim Hillenga Jake 23.503



NO ENTRY FEE
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTER YOUTH Fri/Sat/Sun to be eligible

Youth Weekend Average Buckles 1D 15.677
Proudly Presented by: GK FAMILY 2D 16.177

3D 16.677
4D 17.177

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Sun Time Avg Time Place

Bailey DesMarais Monticello MN Busy French Kissing 15.954 15.624 15.452 15.677 1D
Kaija Madsen Verndale MN The Luck Games 15.520 16.010 15.627 15.719

Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Docs Roan Rabbit 15.578 16.000 15.641 15.740
Abby Van Zee West Des Moines IA Pistol Packin Kid 16.173 15.733 15.598 15.835

Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Georgia 16.031 15.726 15.956 15.904
Briella McDonald Scranton IA Hickory Baily Acre 16.100 16.249 15.959 16.103
Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN Mays Pepsi JT 16.275 16.188 16.055 16.173
Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Nifty Veronica 16.259 16.084 16.179 16.174
Avery Teague Webster City IA Parofdecisions 16.087 16.497 16.363 16.316 2D

Chloee Abeln Maquoketa IA Famous Dash of Bugs 16.213 16.062 16.676 16.317
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Designed With Perks 16.149 16.319 16.575 16.348
Briella McDonald Scranton IA FC Straits on Fire 16.911 16.321 16.025 16.419
Lydia Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Go Junior Catalena 17.053 16.399 15.860 16.437
Sierra Monahan Shakopee MN Shortys Straight Rambo 16.729 16.493 16.132 16.451
Hailey Hanestad Boyceville WI Hollands EZ Onde Eyes 16.996 16.373 16.463 16.611

Adaline Rolling Swea City IA Hearts Royal Manor 16.794 16.715 16.353 16.621
MJ Ralston Shellsburg IA Mags Fabulous French 16.468 16.155 17.295 16.639

Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA Bold Tialero 16.836 16.347 16.741 16.641
Lacey Franzenburg Cedar Rapids, IA IA Sweets 16.705 16.580 17.134 16.806 3D

Payton Rollene lake villa IL Morgans scootin bub 17.399 16.768 16.603 16.923
Mackenzie Offen Mc Intiire IA Juno Gator Magoon 17.369 17.252 16.531 17.051

Kaylie Ryan Hiawatha IA Dashin A Firewater 16.777 17.272 17.162 17.070
Ava Cless Marion IA RC Mandy Girl 18.208 17.049 17.341 17.533 4D

Delainey Markt Swisher IA Rackets tuff zan 17.644 17.385 18.048 17.692
Kadence Thompson LU VERNE IA RJC Tucker 18.078 17.726 17.541 17.782

Abby Assink Charles City IA Bell 18.344 17.567 18.021 17.977
Harper Irwin Roland IA Rosie 19.144 17.578 17.575 18.099
Leigha Elliott Grinnell IA TCF Sixoclock News 18.847 19.064 18.391 18.767
Lanie Osmon Austin MN Lil Genuine Player 20.881 18.696 19.775 19.784

Brekken Zadow Wesley IA Bella 20.765 20.568 19.865 20.399
Kaylee Hieronimus Ashton IA He's A Smart Santanna 916.611 15.477 15.892 315.993
Kaija Madsen Verndale MN BP Diamond Reign 915.983 15.811 16.189 315.994
Avery Lennox Lisbon IA Famous Cache 916.654 15.702 16.059 316.138
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Flyin Wagon 916.811 16.296 15.596 316.234

Braham Gintner Eau Claire WI TRS he be a skirt 17.303 916.751 15.834 316.629
Caitlyn Klingson Gowrie IA Brilliant Cameo 16.711 916.702 16.487 316.633
Maddi Mausehund Osage IA Dashn Rowdy Hancock 16.686 17.454 917.564 317.235
Lauren Thompson LU VERNE IA Leos VooDoo Doll 918.202 18.192 17.464 317.953

Ella Cless Marion IA Hawkeye 20.198 920.613 20.594 320.468
Abby Halligan Lehigh IA TKC Heytheremrtinman 999.999 17.310 16.068 344.459
Avery Lennox Lisbon IA Iris Roan Joe 999.999 16.635 16.816 344.483



NO ENTRY FEE
GFB Barrel Racing Chamionship Series Stop #2 ENTER YOUTH Fri/Sat/Sun to be eligible

Youth Weekend Average Buckles 1D 15.677
Proudly Presented by: GK FAMILY 2D 16.177

3D 16.677
4D 17.177

F NAME L NAME City ST HORSE Fri Time Sat Time Sun Time Avg Time Place

Raeden Mortensen Ewing MO Frenchmans Intent 17.295 16.170 999.999 344.488
Jerzee McDonald Scranton IA DC French Coffeebean. 999.999 16.531 17.339 344.623

Madison Duncan Cedar Rapids IA Rooster 18.908 18.258 999.999 345.722
Kadence Thompson LU VERNE IA Reyna Bee 20.370 999.999 20.333 346.901
Maren Lamusga Prior Lake MN This Crickets Special 916.043 15.892 915.935 615.957
Rylee Harlan Atlantic IA Red Reba Firefighter 917.207 916.413 16.092 616.571

Rowen Harlan Atlantic IA Docs Whiskey Dunit 18.222 918.462 917.943 618.209
Aubree Atkinson Maquoketa IA Sunset Sweet Newt 915.704 916.045 915.392 915.714
Abby Halligan Lehigh IA Well Heeled Magoo 999.999 SCR SCR SCR
Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Ease Down The Fire 18.175 16.149 SCR SCR
Brynn Bastyr Austin MN Draw Me a Bud 16.739 916.028 XXX XXX
Halie Duncanson Mapleton MN Six 18.102 17.576 XXX XXX
Macy Eastman Rolfe IA Extreme Gypsy 16.320 XXX XXX XXX

Hannah Koch Wellsburg IA SQ Heza Frosty Son 16.350 16.294 XXX XXX
Kaylin Novak Lost Nation IA Joes Sassy Girl 17.357 916.515 XXX XXX
Isabel Stromer Garner IA Scottish Crusader 17.354 16.779 XXX XXX


